
Mr. Peter Demitry 4D-

Enterprises 

Consultant demitry@me.com 

Captain Darren Linse ALA  MEC Scheduling 

Committee, Pairings 

and Lines 

Representative 

Darren.Linse@alpa.org 

Captain Scott Rubin ALA   MEC Scheduling 

Committee 

scott.rubin@alpa.org 

Mr. Michael Garver Allegiant 

Air LLC 

Flight Operations 

Quality and 

Compliance Specialist 

michael.garver@allegiantair.com 

Mr. Mark Angolia ALPA Sr. Production 

Specialist 

Mark.Angolia@alpa.org 

Mr. Matthew Babcock ALPA Sr. Attorney Matthew.Babcock@alpa.org 

Mr. Christopher Freeze ALPA Sr. Aviation Tech 

Writer 

christopher.freeze@alpa.org 

Ms. Nancy Halsey ALPA Event Planning 

Specialist 

Nancy.Halsey@alpa.org 

Mr. James Johnson ALPA Sr. Managing 

Attorney 

james.johnson@alpa.org 

Mr. Marque Malan ALPA Aeromedical and 

Human Performance 

Specialist 

marque.malan@alpa.org 

Mr. Johnathan Nguyen ALPA IT Specialist Johnathan.Nguyen@alpa.org 

Ms. Mary Anne Pickett ALPA Sr. Legal 

Administrative 

Assistant 

MaryAnne.Pickett@alpa.org 

Mr. David Semanchik ALPA Senior Attorney david.semanchik@alpa.org 



Mr. Jay Wells ALPA Sr. Attorney jay.wells@alpa.org 

Captain Alexander Madar American 

Airlines 

Managing 

Director/Safety & 

Compliance 

al.madar@aa.com 

First 

Officer 

David Michael American 

Airlines 

Manager Flight Safety DAVID.MICHAEL@AA.COM 

Mrs. Robin Pascale American 

Airlines 

Mgr. FRMS robin.pascale@aa.com 

Mrs. Heather Provost American 

Airlines 

Sr. Manager, FRMS heather.provost@aa.com 

First 

Officer 

David Currier APA FT/DT Subcommittee 

Member 

Dcurrier@alliedpilots.org 

First 

Officer 

Christine Daniel APA Flight Time/Duty 

Time Committee 

cdaniel@alliedpilots.org 

First 

Officer 

Ryan Giampietro APA Flight Time / Duty 

Time Sub Committee 

Member 

rgiampietro@alliedpilots.org 

Captain Abdullah Bawagad ARW  MEC Scheduling 

Chairman 

Abdullah.bawagad@alpa.org 

Captain Peter Davis ASA ALPA FTDT 

Committee Member 

Pete.davis@alpa.org 

Captain Steven Beauregard CPZ  MEC FTDT 

Committee Member 

Steve.Beauregard@alpa.org 

Captain Kyle Rabiyan CPZ  MEC FTDT 

Committee Chairman 

Kyle.Rabiyan@alpa.org 

Captain Patrick Bradshaw DAL ALPA FTDT National 

Committee Member 

Pat.Bradshaw@alpa.org 



Captain Jim Mangie DAL Program Director-

Pilot Fatigue 

Jim.Mangie@delta.com 

Ms. Adrienne Phillips DAL Specialist - Pilot 

Fatigue 

adrienne.k.phillips@delta.com 

Captain Don Wykoff DAL ALPA FTDT National 

Committee Chairman 

don.wykoff@alpa.org 

First 

Officer 

Nicholas James EDV  MEC Negotiating 

Committee Chairman 

nick.james@alpa.org 

Captain Jim Johnson EDV  MEC Vice Chairman Jim.Johnson@alpa.org 

First 

Officer 

Jonathan Lambrecht ENY  MEC Fatigue 

Committee Member 

Jonathan.lambrecht@alpa.org 

Captain Justin McGeachy ENY Captain Justin.mcgeachy@gmail.com 

First 

Officer 

Steven Pallai ENY  MEC Executive 

Administrator 

Steven.Pallai@alpa.org 

Captain Joshua Vaught ENY   MEC Vice Chairman Joshua.Vaught@alpa.org 

First 

Officer 

Tom Hiltner EXJ CRM Facilitator Tom.hiltner@expressjet.com 

Mr. Don Arendt FAA Safety Management, 

Sr. Technical Advisor 

Don.Arendt@faa.gov 

 

Mrs. Jodi Baker FAA Acting Division 

Manager AFS-200 

jodi.l.baker@faa.gov 

Mr.  Robert Frenzel FAA Manager, Operations 

Law Branch - AGC 

220  

Robert.Frenzel@faa.gov 

Dr. Thomas Nesthus FAA Civil Aerospace 

Medical Institute, 

Research Psychologist 

tom.nesthus@faa.gov 

Mr. Chester Piolunek FAA AFS-220/ASI chester.piolunek@faa.gov 

mailto:Don.Arendt@faa.gov
mailto:Robert.Frenzel@faa.gov


Mr. Dale Roberts FAA Aviation Safety 

Inspector 

dale.e.roberts@faa.gov 

First 

Officer 

Rob Bassett FDX  MEC FRMG Co-

chairman 

rob.bassett@alpa.org 

Captain Paul Hagerty FDX  MEC FRMC 

Chairman 

pat.hagerty@fedex.com 

Mr. Richard Lewis FDX  Flight Operations 

Technical Fellow 

FRMS 

ralewis7@fedex.com 

Captain David Bair FFT  MEC Central Air 

Safety Committee 

Chairman 

david.bair@alpa.org 

Captain Shawn Christensen FFT Assistant Chief Pilot / 

Captain 

shawn.christensen@flyfrontier.com 

Captain Arvin DeHerrera FFT  MEC FTDT 

Committee & 

Scheduling Chairman 

arvin.deherrera@alpa.org 

Mr. Sandy Shepherd FFT Director of Safety sshepherd@flyfrontier.com 

Captain Joseph (JP) Thibodeau FFT Chief Pilot JThibodeau@flyfrontier.com 

Captain Percy Wadia FRM 

Services 

Consultant percy.wadia@frmservices.ca 

First 

Officer 

Kenneth Lucas HAL MEC Fatigue 

Chairman 

Ken.lucas@alpa.org 

Mr. Murray McGrath IBR/SAFTE-

FAST 

Commercial Services 

Director 

mmcgrath@saftefast.com 

Mr. Robert Mora IBR/SAFTE-

FAST 

Product Director rmora@saftefast.com 



Captain James Clark IBT Local 

357 

President jclark@local357.org 

Captain Patrick Holyfield IBT Local 

357 

Safety Chairman pholyfield@local357.org 

Mr. Steven Hursh Institutes 

for Behavior 

Resources, 

Inc. 

President/Chief 

Scientist 

srhursh@ibrinc.org 

Ms. Lauren Waggoner Institutes 

for Behavior 

Resources, 

Inc. 

Staff Scientist for 

Mathematical 

Modeling and 

Operational 

Performance 

lwaggoner@ibrinc.org 

Captain Andrew Dahlgren IPA Fatigue Working 

Group 

andydahlgren@gmail.com 

Ms. Lauri Esposito IPA FSAG Committee lesposito@ipapilot.org 

Captain Herb Hurst IPA FSAG hhurst@ipapilot.org 

Captain Michael Moody, Jr IPA Chairman, Safety 

Committee 

mfinch@ipapilot.org 

Captain Nick Seemel JAZ   MEC Director SMS 

Programs 

nick.seemel@alpa.org 

First 

Officer 

Douglas Marchese JBU  MEC Fatigue 

chairman 

Doug.marchese@alpa.org 

Captain Darrell Cox MAG ALPA FTDT National 

Committee Member 

darrell.cox@alpa.org 

Captain Tom Russell MAG  MEC Central Air 

Safety Committee 

Vice Chairman 

TOM.RUSSELL@ALPA.ORG 



Captain Bruce Freedman PDT   MEC Chairman bruce.freedman@alpa.org 

Captain Jonathan Neri PDT  MEC Central Air 

Safety Committee, 

Chairman 

jon.neri@alpa.org 

Captain Andrew Carney Republic 

Airlines 

Pilot / Union Fatigue 

Representative 

Andrew.Carney35@gmail.com 

Mr. Brad Favors Southwest 

Airlines 

Lead FRMS brad.favors@wnco.com 

Captain Paul Chastain SWAPA Scheduling 

Committee 

pchastain@swapa.org 

Captain Scott Hutchinson SWAPA Fatigue Risk 

Management 

Committee 

shutchinson@swapa.org 

Mrs. Jacqueline Booth Transport 

Canada 

Chief, TPEC jacqueline.booth@tc.gc.ca 

Ms. Rosalie Kamp Transport 

Canada 

Civil Aviation Safety 

Inspector 

rosalie.kamp@tc.gc.ca 

Captain Stephen Wilkinson TSA Fatigue Committee 

Rep 

Stephengwilkinson@hotmail.com 

Captain Chip Benton UAL MD - Network 

Operations 

chip.benton@united.com 

First 

Officer 

Jeff Brown UAL  MEC Negotiating 

Committee Vice 

Chairman 

jeff.brown@alpa.org 

Mr.  James Cacciacarro UAL Risk Management 

Manager 

james.cacciacarro@united.com 

Captain Dave Gourley UAL  Chair UAL Fatigue 

Committee 

dave.gourley@alpa.org 



Mr. Brad Hunnewell UAL  MEC Negotiating 

Committee 

Brad.Hunnewell@alpa.org 

Captain Jeff Nooger UAL  MEC System Schedule 

Committee Chairman 

jeff.nooger@alpa.org 

Captain Brian Noyes UAL  ALPA FTDT 

Committee Member 

brian.noyes@alpa.org 

Captain Phil Otis UAL  MEC Collective 

Bargaining 

Committee Chairman 

phil.otis@alpa.org 

Captain Steve Smolek UAL   steve.smolek@alpa.org 

Captain Scott Quinlan UPS MD11 Technical and 

Safety Pilot 

smquinlan@ups.com 

Captain Jon Snyder UPS Fatigue SAG Co-Chair jwsnyder@ups.com 

Captain Jonathan McKenzie XJT  MEC Safety 

Committee, FRC Rep 

Jonathan.mckenzie@alpa.org 

Mr. Kelin Sevit XJT Manager - Crew 

Support Solutions 

kelin.sevit@expressjet.com 

Captain Ronald Stevens XJT  MEC Vice Chairman Ron.Stevens@alpa.org 
 


